505117811 09/28/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5164572

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL	CO., LTD			10/01/2004
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	FUJINON	CORPORATION		
Street Address:	324, UETA	KE-CHO, 1-CHOME, KITA	-KU	
City:	SAITAMA-	SHI		
State/Country:	JAPAN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	610)4553		
Patent Number:	657	77456		
Patent Number:	674	17810		
Patent Number:	676	62890		
Patent Number:	672	24547		
Patent Number:	677	75072		
Patent Number:	594	10219		
	ΔΤΛ			
Fax Number:		3)205-8050		
Correspondence will b	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if the task of		
Phone:		32058000		
Email:	ma	mailroom@bskb.com, hitchnes@bskb.com		
Correspondent Name:		BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP		
Address Line 1:	811	0 GATEHOUSE ROAD		
Address Line 2:	SU	ITE 100 EAST		
Address Line 4:	FAI	LS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 2	2040-0747	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SANDRA HITCHNER		
SIGNATURE:		/Sandra Hitchner/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/28/2018		
Fotal Attachments: 28				

source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page1.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page2.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page3.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page4.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page5.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page6.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page7.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page8.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page9.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page10.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page11.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page12.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page13.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page14.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page15.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page16.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page17.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page18.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page19.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page20.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page21.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page22.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page23.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page24.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page25.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page26.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page27.tif source=Fuji Photo Optical to Fujinon Corporation#page28.tif

Certificate of All Removed Matters

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi

Fujinon Corporation

Company/entity number	0300-01-007450			
Trade name	FUJI PHOTO OPTICAL CO., LTD.			
	FUJINON CORPORATION	Renamed, October 1, 2004		
		Registered, October 1, 2004		
Head office	324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Omiya-shi, Saitama			
	324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Saitame-shi, Saitama	Renamed, May 1, 2001		
	324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi	Renamed, April 1, 2003		
		Registered, April 7, 2003		
Method of public	To be published through The Nikkei for Tokyo area.			
notification	To be published through Official Gazettes.	Changed, June 30, 2006		
		Registered, July 14, 2006		
<i></i>	To be published through The Nikkei.	Changed, August 1, 2008		
•.		Registered, August 4, 2008		
	To be published through Official Gazettes.	Changed, June 25, 2009		
		Registered, July 9, 2009		
	To be published through The Nikkei.	Changed, March 26, 2010		
		Registered, March 30, 2010		
	To be published through Official Gazettes.	Changed, June 29, 2010		
		Registered, June 30, 2010		
Date of incorporation	November 10, 1934			

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi

Fujinon Corporation

٠

Business Purpose	1. Manufacture and sale of optical equipment, precision n	nachinery equipment and	
Tenting t athese	supplies related thereto.Manufacture and sale of photographic equipment and supplies related thereto.		
	 Manufacture and sale of photographic equipment and supplies related thereto. Manufacture and sale of equipment for office and supplies related thereto. 		
	4. Manufacture and sale of electric and magnetic equipment and supplies related thereto.		
	5. Manufacture and sale of machinery and equipment for medical and supplies related		
	 6. Import and export of the materials described in the pre- 	ceding subparagraphs.	
	 All business relating to the preceding subparagraphs. 	oung susparagraphis	
	 Manufacture and sale of optical equipment, precision r supplies related thereto. Manufacture and sale of photographic equipment and s Manufacture and sale of equipment for office and supp Manufacture and sale of electric and magnetic equipment Manufacture and sale of machinery and equipment for thereto. Purchase and sale of the secondhand materials describes subparagraphs Import and export of the materials described in the pre 	supplies related thereto. lies related thereto. ent and supplies related thereto. medical and supplies related ed in the preceding	
	 8. All business relating to the preceding subparagraphs. 		
	Changed, June 27, 2007 Registered, July 11, 2007		
Total number of authorized shares	Forty million shares (40,000,000 shares)		
Total number and class of issued shares	Total number of issue shares: Ten million shares (10,000,000 shares)		
Regulation to issue	Our company issue the share certificates		
shares	Pursuant to the provision of the Act of year 2005, No.87, Article 136		
		Registered, May 1, 2006	
Amount of capital	Five hundred million yen (500,000,000 yen)		
Provision regarding	When any of the share of the company are transferred, the t	ransferee shareholder shall seek	
restriction on share	approval of the shareholder meeting	·	
transfer	Established, March 27, 2007	Registered, March 28, 2007	
Matters relating to	Director Yasuo Honda	Reappointed, June 30, 2000	
officers			
	Director Yasuo Honda	Reappointed, June 28, 2002	
	·	Registered, July 10, 2002	
		Retired, June 30, 2003	
		Registered, July 14, 2003	
	Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2000	
		iccupponited, band boy = oro	

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

Matters relating to	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 28, 2002
officers			Registered, July 10, 2002
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2003
			Registered, July 14, 2003
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
			Registered, July 12, 2005
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006
- ·	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
			Registered, July 11, 2007
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
			Registered, June 27, 2008
	Director	Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
			Registered, July 9, 2009
			Retired, June 29, 2010
		,	Registered, July 30, 2010
	Director	Susumu Yamada	Reappointed, June 30, 2000
		•	
			Retired, June 28, 2002
			Registered, July 10, 2002
	Director	Konichiro Hashimoto	Reappointed, June 30, 2000
			Reappointed, June 28, 2002
			Registered, July 10, 2002
			100000000000000000000000000000000000000

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

3/14

į

į

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi

.

Fujinon Corporation

Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorMinoru OnishiDirectorMinoru OnishiReappointed, June 28, 2002Redistered, July 10, 2002Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 10, 2002Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaDirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004Registered, July 14, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005Registered, July 12, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005Registered, July 14, 2006				
DirectorMinoru OnishiReappointed, June 30, 2000DirectorMinoru OnishiReappointed, June 28, 2002Registered, July 10, 2002Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 10, 2002Retired, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005Registered, July 12, 2005Reappointed, June 30, 2006				Retired, June 30, 2003
DirectorMinoru OnishiReappointed, June 28, 2002Registered, July 10, 2002Registered, July 10, 2002Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005				Registered, July 14, 2003
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005	-	Director	Minoru Onishi	Reappointed, June 30, 2000
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005				
Retired, June 30, 2003Retired, June 30, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004Registered, July 14, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003Registered, July 14, 2003Registered, July 14, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005Registered, July 12, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005Registered, July 12, 2005DirectorAkira Tsujita		Director	<u>Minoru Onishi</u>	Reappointed, June 28, 2002
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005				Registered, July 10, 2002
DirectorAkira TsujitaAppointed, June 28, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005				Retired, June 30, 2003
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 10, 2002DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005				Registered, July 14, 2003
DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005		Director	Akira Tsujita	Appointed, June 28, 2002
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 14, 2003DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 12, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2006				Registered, July 10, 2002
DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 14, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2006		Director	Akira Tsujita	Reappointed, June 30, 2003
DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 14, 2004DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2006				Registered, July 14, 2003
DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaRegistered, July 12, 2005DirectorAkira TsujitaReappointed, June 30, 2006		Director	<u>Akira Tsujita</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
Director Akira Tsujita Reappointed, June 30, 2006				Registered, July 14, 2004
Director Akira Tsujita Reappointed, June 30, 2006		Director	<u>Akira Tsujita</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
				Registered, July 12, 2005
Registered, July 14, 2006		Director	<u>Akira Tsujita</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			·	Registered, July 14, 2006
Director Akira Tsujita Reappointed, June 27, 2007		Director	<u>Akira Tsujita</u>	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
Registered, July 11, 2007				Registered, July 11, 2007
Director Akira Tsujita Reappointed, June 20, 2008		Director	<u>Akira Tsujita</u>	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
Registered, June 27, 2008				Registered, June 27, 2008
Retired, June 25, 2009				Retired, June 25, 2009
Registered, July 9, 2009				Registered, July 9, 2009
Director Masayuki Muneyuki Appointed, June 28, 2002		Director	Masayuki Muneyuki	Appointed, June 28, 2002
Registered, July 10, 2002	-			Registered, July 10, 2002

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi

Fujinon Corporation

		•	
	Director	<u>Masayuki Muneyuki</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2003
			Registered, July 14, 2003
			Retired, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	Koichi Ichi	Appointed, June 30, 2003
			Registered, July 14, 2003
	Director	Koichi Ichi	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	Koichi Ichi	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
			Registered, July 12, 2005
•	Director	Koichi Ichi	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006
	Director	Koichi Ichi	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
			Registered, July 11, 2007
	Director	Koichi Ichi	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
			Registered, June 27, 2008
			Retired, June 25, 2009
			Registered, July 9, 2009
	Director	Nobuo Tobayama	Appointed, June 30, 2003
			Registered, July 14, 2003
	Director	<u>Nobuo Tobayama</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	Nobuo Tobayama	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
			Registered, July 12, 2005
	Director	Nobuo Tobayama	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

Director	Nobuo Tobayama	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
		Registered, July 11, 2007
		Retired, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Appointed, June 30, 2003
		Registered, July 14, 2003
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
		Registered, July 14, 2004
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
		Registered, July 12, 2005
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
		Registered, July 14, 2006
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
		Registered, July 11, 2007
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Director	Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
		Registered, July 9, 2009
Director	r Kazutoshi Seki	Reappointed, June 29, 2010
		Registered, June 30, 2010
Director	r Shigetaka Komori	Appointed, June 30, 2003
(Outside	e Director)	Registered, July 14, 2003
Director	r Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
(Outside	e Director)	Registered, July 14, 2004
Director	shigetaka Komori	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
(Outside	e Director)	Registered, July 12, 2005

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

	Director	Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006
	Director	Shigetaka Komori	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
			Registered, July 11, 2007
			Retired, June 20, 2008
			Registered, June 27, 2008
	Director	Yoshiharu Ogaki	Appointed, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	<u>Yoshiharu Ogaki</u>	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
			Registered, July 12, 2005
			Retired, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006
	Director	Yuichi Kishimoto	Appointed, June 30, 2004
			Registered, July 14, 2004
	Director	Yuichi Kishimoto	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
			Registered, July 12, 2005
	Director	Yuichi Kishimoto	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
			Registered, July 14, 2006
	Director	Yuichi Kishimoto	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
			Registered, July 11, 2007
	Director	Yuichi Kishimoto	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
			Registered, June 27, 2008
			Deceased, January 1, 2009
•			Registered, January 15, 2009
	Director	<u>Koji Kamiyama</u>	Appointed, June 30, 2004
	(Outside D	irector)	Registered, July 14, 2004
	L		

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

 Director	Koji Kamiyama	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
(Outside Di		Registered, July 12, 2005
(Outside Di		Retired, June 30, 2006
		Registered, July 14, 2006
Director	Koichi Tamai	Appointed, June 30, 2006
		Registered, July 14, 2006
<u>Director</u>	Koichi Tamai	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
		Registered, July 11, 2007
		Retired, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Director	Koji Kamiyama	Appointed, June 27, 2007
		Registered, July 11, 2007
Director	<u>Koji Kamiyama</u>	Reappointed, June 20, 2008
	• •	Registered, June 27, 2008
Director	<u>Koji Kamiyama</u>	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
		Registered, July 9, 2009
Director	Koji Kamiyama	Reappointed, June 29, 2010
		Registered, June 30, 2010
Director	Shigekazu Matsuki	Appointed, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Director	<u>Shigekazu Matsuki</u>	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
		Registered, July 9, 2009
Director	Shigekazu Matsuki	Reappointed, June 29, 2010
		Registered, June 30, 2010
Director	Takao Koda	Appointed, June 25, 2009
		Registered, July 9, 2009
I		I

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

	Retired, June 29, 2010
	Registered, June 30, 2010
Director Toshiro Hayakawa	Appointed, June 25, 2009
	Registered, July 9, 2009
	Retired, June 29, 2010
	Registered, June 30, 2010
Representative Director Yasuo Honda	Reappointed, June 30, 2000
870-1, Minaminakano, Saitama-shi, Saitama	an kina anan na manan na angan anan na anan na angan an angan na angan na angan na angan na angan na kanan ang
Representative Director Yasuo Honda	Reappointed, June 28, 2002
870-1, Minaminakano, Saitama-shi, Saitama	Registered, July 10, 2002
Representative Director Yasuo Honda	Changed, April 1, 2003
870-1, Minaminakano, Minuma-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama	Corrected, April 7, 2003
	Retired, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Appointed, June 30, 2000
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Saitama-shi, Saitama	ar bet from to recent print of Fright (An University Control of the Display Handley Display Handley Display Han
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 28, 2002
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Saitama-shi, Saitama	Registered, July 10, 2002
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Changed, April 1, 2003
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Corrected, April 7, 2003
Saitama	
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2003
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Registered, July 14, 2003
Saitama	Registered, July 14, 2005
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2004
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Designation of Intra 14 2004
Saitama	Registered, July 14, 2004
Representative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
9-16-707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Registered, July 12, 2005
Saitama	

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

Repr	esentative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 30, 2006
<u>9-16</u>	707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Registered, July 14, 2006
Saita	ma	
Repr	esentative Director Takeshi Higuchi	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
<u>9-16</u>	707, Higashinakamachi, Urawa-ku, Saitama-shi,	Registered, July 11, 2007
<u>Saita</u>	ma	
		Retired, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Repr	esentative Director Masayuki Muneyuki	Appointed, June 30, 2003
<u>16-1</u>	5, Chitosedai 1-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo	Registered, July 14, 2003
۰ .		Retired, June 30, 2004
		Registered, July 14, 2004
Repr	esentative Director Yoshiharu Ogaki	Appointed, June 30, 2004
74-1	Mamashita, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa	Registered, July 14, 2004
Repr	esentative Director Yoshiharu Ogaki	Reappointed, June 30, 2005
<u>74-1</u>	, Mamashita, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa	Registered, July 12, 2005
· · ·		Retired, June 30, 2006
		Registered, July 14, 2006
Repr	esentative Director Akira Tsujita	Appointed, June 30, 2006
45-8	<u>, Nakano 3-chome, Nakano-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered, July 14, 2006
Repr	esentative Director Akira Tsujita	Reappointed, June 27, 2007
45-8	Nakano 3-chome, Nakano-ku, Tokyo	Registered, July 11, 2007
:		Retired, June 20, 2008
		Registered, June 27, 2008
Repr	esentative Director Shigekazu Matsuki	Appointed, June 20, 2008
	2-1016, Bunzo 1-chome, Minami-ku, Saitama-shi,	
Saita		Registered, June 27, 2008
	esentative Director Shigekazu Matsuki	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
	2-1016, Bunzo 1-chome, Minami-ku, Saitama-shi,	Registered, July 9, 2009
Saita		Registered, July 7, 2009

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

Representative Director Shigekazu Matsuki	Reappointed, June 29, 2010
12-12-1016, Bunzo 1-chome, Minami-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama	Registered, June 30, 2010
Auditor Sadahiro Akaishi	Appointed, June 30, 1999
	Retired, June 28, 2002
	Registered, July 10, 2002
Auditor Shinnosuke Kawashima	Appointed, June 30, 2000
	Retired, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
Auditor Masahiro Miki	Appointed, June 30, 2000
Auditor Masahiro Miki	Reappointed, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
	Resigned, June 30, 2004
	Registered, July 14, 2004
Auditor Toshio Takahashi	Appointed, June 28, 2002
	Registered, July 10, 2002
	Resigned, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
Auditor Koichiro Hashimoto	Appointed, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
	Retired, June 27, 2007
	Registered, July 11, 2007
Auditor Sadahiro Akaishi	Appointed, June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

	Resigned, June 30, 2006
	Registered, July 14, 2006
Auditor Kazuo Nakamura	Appointed, June 30, 2004
	Registered, July 14, 2004
	Resigned, June 30, 2005
	Registered, July 12, 2005
Auditor Toshio Takahashi	Appointed, June 30, 2005
	Registered, July 12, 2005
Auditor Toshio Takahashi	
(Outside Auditor)	Registered as Outside
	Auditor, July 14, 2006
	Resigned, June 20, 2008
	Registered, June 27, 2008
Auditor Keiichi Otsuka	Appointed, June 30, 2006
(Outside Auditor)	Registered, July 14, 2006
	Resigned, June 27, 2007
	Registered, July 11, 2007
Auditor Kazuo Kikukawa	Appointed, June 27, 2007
	Registered, July 11, 2007
Auditor Tsutomu Sugisaki	Appointed, June 27, 2007
(Outside Auditor)	Registered, July 11, 2007
	Resigned, June 20, 2008
	Registered, June 27, 2008
Auditor Hisanori Makaya	Appointed, April 9, 2009
(Outside Auditor)	Registered, April 10, 2009

. . . .

.

Reference number: re 865824 * An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

Auditor Haruyuki Saito	Appointed, April 9, 2009
(Outside Auditor)	Registered, April 10, 2009
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	on Auditing Corporation
	Registered as Financial
	Auditor, July 14, 2006
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	on Auditing Corporation Reappointed, June 30, 2006
	Registered, July 14, 2006
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	on Auditing Corporation Reappointed, June 27, 2007
	Registered, July 11, 2007
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	on Auditing Corporation Reappointed, June 20, 2008
	Registered, June 27, 2008
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	on LLC Renamed from Shin-Nihon
	Auditing Corporation, July 1,
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2008
	Registered, July 14, 2008
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	Reappointed, June 25, 2009
	Registered, July 9, 2009
Financial Auditor ShinNiho	Reappointed, June 29, 2010
	Registered, June 30, 2010
Director, Kelichi Otsuka, is (Dutside Director
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Registered, July 10, 2002
	Deleted by his retirement,
	June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003
Director, Masayuki Muneyul	ci, is Outside Director
	Registered, July 10, 2002
	Deleted by his retirement,
	June 30, 2003
	Registered, July 14, 2003

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

324, Uetake-cho 1-chome, Kita-ku, Saitama-shi

Fujinon Corporation

Company Split	October 1, 2008, split to FUJIFILM Corporation at 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-chome, Minato-ku,
	Tokyo
	Registered, October 7, 2008
Items regarding	Company with Board of Directors
Company with Board	Pursuant to the provision of the Act of year 2005, No.87, Article 136
of Directors	Registered, May 1, 2006
Items regarding	Company with Auditors
Company with	Pursuant to the provision of the Act of year 2005, No.87, Article 136
Auditors	Registered, May 1, 2006
Items regarding	Company with Board of Company Auditors
Company with Board	Registered, July 14, 2006
of Company Auditors	Abolished, June 20, 2008 Registered, June 27, 2008
	Company with Board of Company Auditors
	Established, April 9, 2009 Registered, April 10, 2009
Items regarding	Company with Financial Auditor
Company with	Registered, July 14, 2006
Financial Auditor	
Items related to	Pursuant to the provision of the ordinance of the Ministry of Justice of year 1989, Article
registration records	15, additional rule 3
	Record transferred, November 21, 2003
	July 1, 2010, dissolved by the merger with FUJIFILM Corporation at 26-30, Nishiazabu 2-
	chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo
	Registered, July 2, 2010
	Closed, July 2, 2010

It is certified that the above are all matters recorded in the closed Commercial Register.

(Jurisdiction of Saitama District Legal Affairs Bureau) Date certified: September 26, 2018 Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureaus, Minato Branch Registrar Fumio Wakui (seal)

Reference number: re 865824

* An underlined part represents cancelled registration.

閉鎖事項全部証明書

anath 1914 - A

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社

会社法人等番号	0 3 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 0 7 4 5 0	
商号	富士写真光機株式会社	
	フジノン株式会社	平成16年10月 1日変更
		平成16年10月 1日登記
本 店	埼玉県大宮市植竹町一丁目324番地	
	埼玉県さいたま市植竹町一丁目324番地	平成13年 5月 1日変更
	さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地	平成15年 4月 1日変更
		平成15年 4月 7日修正
() () () () () () () () () () () () () (東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載す	
	(宜報に掲載してする	平成18年 6月30日変更
		平成18年一1月14日登記。
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う	平成20年 8月 1日変更
		平成20年 8月 4日登記
	官報に掲載してする	平成21年 6月25日変更
		平成21年 7月 9日登記
	日本経済新聞に掲載して行う	平成22年 3月26日変更
		平成22年 3月30日登記
	官報に掲載してする	平成22年 6月29日変更
		平成22年 6月30日登記
会社成立の年月	日 昭和9年11月10日	

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/14 整理番号 レ865824

an era recedente an an an articular

- Anna a

والمعاد فيتعاون والمسا

PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0938



형 물건에서 안망 주말로 가로 물었다.



REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0939

る意識



REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0940

關於自然的

フジノン株式会	植竹町一丁目 3 2 4 番 社				
					平成15年 6月30日退任
	取締役	大	西	<u>實</u>	平成12年 6月30日重任
	取締役	<u>大</u>	西	實	平成14年 6月28日重任
					平成小4年 7月10日登記
finit franciski se			ł		平成15年 6月30日退任
					平成15年 7月14日登記
	取締役	<u>辻</u>	Ħ	明	平成14年 6月28日就任
					平成14年 7月10日登起
	取締役	<u></u> 过	田	明	平成1.5年 6月30日重任
				÷	平成15年7月14日登起。
	取締役	<u>辻</u>	Ħ	明	平成16年 6月30日重任。
					平成16年7月14月登起
	<u>取締役</u>	<u>辻</u>	田	明	平成17年 6月30日東任
					平成17年 7月12日登記
	取締役	<u>辻</u>	田	明	平成18年 6月30日重任
			,	·	平成1.8年 7月14日登記
	取締役	<u> </u>	田	明	平成19年 6月27日重任
					平成19年 7月11日登記
	取締役	<u>辻</u>	田	明	平成20年 6月20日重任
					平成20年 6月27日登記
					平成21年 6月25日退任
					平成21年 7月 9日登記
	取締役	宗	雪雅	幸	平成14年 6月28日就任
					平成14年 7月10日登記

REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0941

~

.

取締役	宗	雪	雅	幸			平成15年 6月30日重任
					·		平成15年 7月14日登記
							平成16年 6月30日退任
							平成16年 7月14日登記
取縮役		井	宏				平成15年 6月30日就任
							平成15年 7月14日登記
取締役		井	宏				平成16年 6月30日重任
	·						平成16年7月14日登記
<u>取締役</u>		井	宏	******			平成17年 6月30日重任
						:	平成17年 7月12日登記
取締役		井	宏				平成18年 6月30日重任
							平成18年 7月14日登記
取締役		井	宏	•			平成19年 6月27日重任
							平成19年 7月11日登記
取締役		井	宏				平成20年 6月20日重任。
· · ·							平成20年 6月27日登記。
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							平成21年 6月25日退任
							平成21年 7月 9日登記
取締役	<u>鳥</u>	羽	Щ				平成15年。6月30日就任
			· .				平成15年 7月14日登記
取締役	<u>鳥</u>	羽	<u>Щ</u>	伸	<u>夫</u>		平成16年 6月30日重任
							平成16年 7月14日登記
取締役	<u>鳥</u>	<u>77</u>	山	伸	_ <u>夫</u>		平成17年 6月30日重任
				-			平成17年7月12日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>鳥</u>	羽	山	伸	<u>夫</u>		平成18年 6月30日重任
							平成18年7月14日登記 とを示す。 5/14

REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0942

a Antonio antonio								
	取締役	<u>鳥</u>	羽	Щ	伸	<u>夫</u>	平成19年 6月27日	重任
							平成19年 7月14日	1登記
							平成20年 6月20日	退任
							 平成20年 6月271	邊記
	取締役	関			寿		平成15年 6月30日	I 就任
							平成15年 7月14日	
	取締役	関			寿		平成16年 6月30日	
	- TATHE LA						平成16年7月14日	
	ቼን አጽ ላጊ	関		-	寿		平成17年 6月30日	·····
	取締役	<u> 77</u>			<u></u>			
	15. 65 ZD	88			-		平成18年 6月301	
	<u>取締役</u>	関			寿		and a second secon	
				:			→¥版1-8年 7月14日	
	· <u>取締役</u> 	関		····	寿		平成19年 6月27日 	
							平成1.9.3年 7月111	
	取締役	関			寿		平成20年 6月201	
	•	·					平成20年 6月27日	
	取締役	関		.	寿		平成21年 6月25日	1重任
							平成21年 7月 91	3登記
	取締役	関		_^	寿		平成22年。6月294	重任
							平成22年 6月30日	發記
	取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成15年 6月30日	1就任
	(社外取締役)						平成15年 7月141	设置
	取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成16年 6月301	王重任
	(社外取締役)						平成16年 7月141	日登記
	取締役	古	森	重	隆		平成17年 6月30日	3重任
	(社外取締役)							3登記
▲理番号 レ865	824 * T	線の	* *	ま の	计技	消事項であるこ	<u>し</u> とを示す。 6/	/ 1 4

REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0943

and the second second

Ŵ

平成18年 6月30日重任 古森重隆 取締役 平成18年 7月14日登記 . 1 古森重隆 平成19年 6月27日重任 取締役 平成19年 7月11日登記 平成20年 6月20日退任 平成20年 6月27日登記 平成16年 6月30日就任 取締役 大垣嘉春 平成16年 7月14日登記 平成17年 6月30日重任 大 垣 嘉 春 取締役 平成17年 7月12日登記 平成18年 6月30日退任 P成18年 7月14日登記 平成16年 6月30日就任 岸本祐一 平成16年一7月14月4日在記 平成17年 6月30日里任 取締役 岸本祐一 平成17年 7月12日登記 平成18年 6月30日重任 岸本祐一 取締役 平成主8年 7月14日登記 平成19年 6月27日重任 岸本祐一 取締役 平成19年 7月11日登記 平成20年 6月20日重任 岸本祐一 取締役 平成20年 6月27日登記 平成21年 1月 1日死亡 平成21年 1月15日登記 平成16年 6月30日就任 神山宏二 取締役 平成16年 7月14日登記 (社外取締役) 7/14 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 整理番号 レ865824

> PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0944

.....

取締役	神	цЦ	宏	_		平成17年 6月30日重任
	<u></u>		/12			
(社外取締役)						平成17年 7月12日登記
						平成18年 6月30日退任
						平成18年 7月14日登記
取締役	Ŧ	井	光		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	平成18年 6月30日就任
						 平成18年 7月14日登記
取締役	玉	井	光			平成19年 6月27日重任
						平成19年 7月11日登記
						平成20年 6月20日退任
			•			
取締役	神	山	宏			平成19年 6月27日就任
						平成19年 7月11日登記
取締役	神	山	宏			平成20年一6月20日重任
						平成20年 6月27日登記
<u>取締役</u>	<u>神</u>	山	宏			平成21年 -6月25日重任
						平成21年 7月 9日登記
取締役	神	山	宏	_		平成22年 6月29日重任
						平成2.2年 6月30日登記
取締役	松	木	繁	和		平成20年 6月20日就任
			·			平成20年 6月27日登記
取締役	松	木	繁	和		平成21年 6月25日重任
						平成21年 7月 9日登記
取締役	松	木	繁	和		平成22年 6月29日重任
	•					平成22年 6月30日登記
取締役	<u>幸</u>	Ħ	孝	男		平成21年 6月25日就任
						平成21年 7月 9日登記

PATENT **REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0945** さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地

フジノン株式会社



REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0946

当

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	埼玉県さいたま市浦和区東仲町9番16号70	平成18年 6月30日重任
	<u>/</u> 代表取締役 通	平成18年7月14日登記
	埼玉県さいたま市浦和区東仲町9番16号70	平成19年 6月27日重任
	<u>7</u> 代表取締役 樋 口 武	平成19年 7月11日登記
		平成20年 6月20日退任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	東京都世田谷区千歳台一丁目16番15号	平成15年 6月30日就任
	代表取締役 宗 雪 雅 幸	平成15年7月14日登記
		平成16年 6月30日退任
		平成16年 7月14日登記
	神奈川県南足柄市壗下74番地1	平成16年 6月30日就任
	代素取締役 <u>大垣嘉春</u>	平成16年 7月14日登記
	神奈川県南足柄市壗下74番地1	平成17年 6月30日重任
	代表取締役 大垣嘉春	平成1.7年 7月1.2月登記
	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	平成18年 6月30日退任
		平成18年 7月14日登記
	東京都中野区中野三丁目45番8号	平成18年 6月30日就任
	代表取締役 过 田 明	平成18年7月14日登記
	東京都中野区中野三丁目45番8号	平成19年。6月27日重任
	代表取締役 过 田 明	平成19年 7月11日登記
		平成20年 6月20日退任
		平成20年 6月27日登記
	埼玉県さいたま市南区文蔵一丁目12番12-	平成20年 6月20日就任
	<u>1016号</u> 代表取締役 松木繁和	平成20年 6月27日登記
	埼玉県さいたま市南区文蔵一丁目12番12-	平成21年 6月25日重任
	<u>1016号</u> 代表取締役 松木繁和	平成21年 7月 9日登記

PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0947

CONTRACTOR IN THE SECOND



REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0948

. W

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地

, 2017년 1월 1일 - 일종 - 1919년 1월 1일 - 일종 - 1919년 1월 1일 - 일종

フジノン株式会社

*.								
								平成18年 6月30日辞任
								 平成18年 7月14日登記
影太少		村	ال ا					平成16年 6月30日就任
監査役	<u> </u>	11	· 1.11	<u>~</u>		.*		
						• •		平成16年 7月14日登記
							· ·	平成17年 6月30日辞任
						•		平成17年 7月12日登記
監査役	髙	橋	俊	雄		• • •		平成17年 6月30日就任
						· · · ·		平成17年 7月12日登記
監査役	<u>髙</u>	橋	俊	雄	•			
(社外監査役)								平成18年7月14日社外
								監査役の登記
			.'					平成20年 6月20日辞任
								平成20年 6月27日登記
隆直段	<u>犬</u>	塚	奎	.				半成18年。6月30日就 任
(社外監査役)							j.	平成18年一7月14日登記。
					· · · ·			平成19年 6月27日辟任
							· · · ·	平成19年 7月11日登記
監査役	菊	Л	和	男	·			平成19年 6月27日就任
				-				平成19年 7月11日登記
監査役	杉	偏	5	<u>カ</u>		·		平成19年 6月27日就任
(社外監査役)		****						
						•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		平成20年 6月27日登記
File-de- //P.				HI				
監査役	真	矛	久	則			-	平成21年 4月 9日就任
(社外監査役)								平成21年 4月10日登記
•								

整理番号 レ865824 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示 12/14 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0949 さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地 フジノン株式会社

	監査役	齋藤	治之			平成21年	4月 9日就	任
	(社外監査役)			·		平成21年		記
	会計監査人	新日	本監	査 法	人			
				•		「監査人の登記		
	会計監查人	新日	本監	查法	스	平成18年		<u> </u>
						平成18年	7月14日登	記
	会計監査人	<u>新日</u>	本監	查法	스	平成19年	6月27日重	E
						平成19年	7月11日登	記
	会計監査人	<u>新日</u>	本監	查法	<u>人</u>	平成20年	6月20日重	
		·				平成20年	6月27日登;	
	会計監查人	新日本有	限責任監	查法人		平成20年 本監査法人の	<u>7月</u>	H .
						and and an and a second se Second second	-7月14日登	
		tor the state	· 17日 ㅋㅋ	本 法 3			ana 1911 - 1914 - 1914 Marine 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 Marine 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 -	
	】 繁訂監査人	<u>新日本有</u>	i限責任監	<u> </u>			6月25日重 7月 9日卷	
	A	فالمراجع فبناد						
	会計監査人	新日本有	限責任監	宜 因 人		بالمسر فتناجيه ليها منعك	6月29日重	
						半成 4 2 平	6月30日登	16
	取締役大西寅は	社外取締役	である	· ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							7月10日登	10 C
						平成1.5年 により抹消	6月30日退	Ŧ
						平成15年	7月14日登	E
	取締役宗雪雅幸	は社外取締	役である					
		•	•				7月10日登記	記
						平成15年 により抹消	6月30日退(Ŧ
						 平成15年	7月14日登記	2 2
整理番号 レ8(55824 * т	線のある	ものは抹	肖事項では	あるこ	とを示す。	13/1	4

REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0950

waster of the

さいたま市北区植竹町一丁目324番地

28 - 17 1일, 1977년 2, 25년 2일: 영국 1977년 1월 1971년 1월 .87

フジノン株式会社

250

	会社分割	平成20年10月1日東京都港 会社に分割	K-K-147-11-112		
		オルマルマ		平成20年10月 7日登	記
		11、Aive / D. 人 #H. 四3 入 本1			
	取締役会設置会社	取締役会設置会社		平成17年法律第87号第	
	に関する事項			36条の規定により平成1	
				年 5月 1日登記	S. A. S. A.
	監査役設置会社に	監査役設置会社			
	関する事項			平成17年法律第87号第	
				36条の規定により平成1	8
				年 5月 1日登記	
ettingia Generaliya yaya Generaliya yaya	EL & JI A SILLE A 41	監査役会設置会社			• •
	監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	<u>血里汉云叹里云仙</u>	···· .	平成18年 7月14日登	記
	でありつずな	······································		3 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /	······
1 1990 sum		e sut			any or the second
		平成20年	6月20日廃止	平成20年 6月2 7 日登	
	I Hanne				
		監査役会設置会社 取出21年	4日 0日教会会	平成21年 4月10日登	
		平成21年	4月 9日改化		
d 2 UN		会計監査人設置会社			
	古中西日小岐国王 計に関する事項			平成18年 7月14日登	
	登記記録に関ける	平成元年法務省令第15号附則	第3項の規定によ	9	
	事項[[]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]			平成13年11月21日移	
			一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一	米20日宮上マノルト組みな	
	**	平成22年7月1日東京都港区 社に合併し解散	.EHM-10-1 E 2 0	田コリラ国上ノイル科学	
M 200				平成22年 7月 2日登	記
ľ			· · · · ·	平成22年 7月 2日閉	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u>e en en</u>	، لېشر
					in t
an sa sa					
ni, MAN	A Harris Constant				
Millight.				the second s	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			•••		
			د	-). J. Sirmin) 2. att	
		登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された	:事頃の全部である	ことを証明した書	•
	面である	5。 こま地方法務局管轄)			
	(50)	とま地方法務局官轄) 平成30年 9月26			22
		東京法務局港出張所	-	用品价	崩回
		登記官	和久	井 文 夫 満叫諸	5 FR
		and sever los		業記向	Πœ
				14-4 SUUN *	
				ことを示す。 14/1	

RECORDED: 09/28/2018

PATENT REEL: 047159 FRAME: 0951